The bidder is advised to visit the site of works at his own expense and obtain all 

information that may be necessary for preparing the Tender/Quotation. 

6.    EARNEST MONEY: 

a. Each bidder  is required to furnish an Earnest Money Deposit of Rs 15,000/-(Rs 

Fifteen Thousand Only) through crossed demand draft of a Nationalised or Scheduled 

Bank in favour of Project Director, M.P. State AIDS Control Society, Bhopal payable 

at Bhopal which is issued on/after publication of this tender. Tenders not 

accompanied by  E.